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Trip Generation
DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY:

PARCELS:

PIN: 03716605 +0.368

PIN: 03716601 +6.425

PIN: 03716613 +0.757
;—~, A PIN: 03716614 +0.750
Trips | - . e PIN: 03716615 +1.103

-

' c e & . 1 . ' TOTAL: 19.403
Existing Use Single Family Detached 1 Dwelling Unit - | \

EXISTING ZONING: N1—A

Entitlement with Single Family o General Guidance : | PROPOSED ZONING: NZ—A
. . N 28 Dwelling Units : 23 30 2. - : PROPOSED ZONING CASE #: 2024—118
Current Zoning (N1-A, 8.4 acres) FOR gty | PROPOSED USE: MULTIFAMILY

A ATTACHED
Multi-Family Attached
(NZ2-A 91 cr:s} 132 Deln L L PR 124 PRIMARY BUILDING SETBACKS:
) , 94 8 CHRISTOPHER MASSEY FRONT SETBACK: 20 FEET FROM

DB. 28026, PG. 622
PIN: 037—166—06 FUTURE BOC

' - \ ; SIDE SETBACK: 5 FEET

CHAUNCY EUGENE JONES Il 23 \ / \ REAR SETBACK: 20 FEET

ROBERT SABB DB. 07638, PG. 321 - ' | MAXIMUM HEIGHT: 48 FEET
DB. 16371, PG. 482 PIN: 037-166-08 ) = ; MINIMUM TREE SAVE: 15%

PIN: 037—-166—11 MARION BLACKMON

REVISION RECORD
DESCRIPTION

o one
- 10/4/2024 | CONDITIONAL ZONING REQUEST 1

DB. 36986, PG. 020 ., : . OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS:

PIN: 037-166—90

TIMOTHY BLACKMON
DB. 36986, PG. 018
PIN: 037—-166—-89

PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 250 SF PER DWELLING
UNIT. OPEN SPACE ALLOWED TO BE PRIVATE,
COMMON, PUBLIC, OR ANY COMBINATION
THEREOF. SHALL MEET SECTION 16.5.

OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: 35,000 SF (0.80 AC)
OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 170,755 SF (3.92 AC)

10 FOOT CLASS C

LANDSCAPE YARD g = ‘ ' GREEN AREA REQUIREMENTS:
3] - | TIER 4 PLACE TYPE.

R, e ¢ / ) : > \ REQUIRED: 61,439 SF (15.00%)
R A - | ez 5 ‘ \ : | PROVIDED: 75,267 SF (18.38%)
< i R1O132EfsT %:‘;33562 A % 3 | 1 | ‘ | el HERITAGE TREES: 10,372 SF (2.0 MULTIPLIER)
 PIN: 037-166-12 | Y= LT | SHIRLEY B ANGEL ik TOTAL: 85,639 SF (20.90%)
riig . - 1 S/ / - DB. 03315, PG. 048 b

PIN: 037°1686-04 PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:

www.cecinc.com

TOWNHOMES (16°x42’): +132 UNITS
DENSITY: +13.29 DUA

PARKING REQUIRED: 198 SPACES
—GARAGE SPACES: 132 SPACES
—DRIVEWAY SPACES: 11 SPACES
—ON—-STREET PARKING: 40 SPACES
—HEAD IN PARKING: 16 SPACES
TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED: 199 SPACES

MINIMUM PARKING RATIO: 1.5/UNIT

Ph: 980.237.0373 - Fax: 980.237.0372

ivil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

LANDSCAPE YARDS:
YARD CLASS TYPE C REQUIRED

NICOLAS WARREN BRIGGS 10" WIDTH,
DB. 34854, PG. 384 1 TREE PER 50 LF (40% EVERGREEN)

T Wi \ \ | ' e N N Aed 1Y PIN: 037—166—0
— PRVATE ALLEY * . | | i3 y . u \ i 3 1 EVERGREEN SHRUB PER 5 LF
P N ,., 6" MIN. FENCE/WALL HEIGHT

- TREE SAVE REQUIREMENTS:

' ‘\:qgt‘ TREE SAVE REQUIRED: 1.41 AC (15.0%)

‘. 5 mﬁk&fg TREE SAVE PROVIDED: 1.43 AC (16.3%)
: HERITAGE TREES: 0.24 AC (2.0x)

TOTAL TREE SAVE ACREAGE: 1.67 AC (17.7%)
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Ll
=
3
>_
%
O
v
O
T

@, S x \\ 3 3 77 X : E // % . - E A
N ; ) <
e B S 4, : \ ‘ & : ' ALBERT STEVENSON SR.

+ —— - o - iy _ DB. 05833, PG. 743

|18 ROAD A | \ PIN: 037—-166—02 GREEN AREAS

~ 63’ PUBLIC R/W . ) ] . \
™~ . .
L} \\ \ N T . _ _ 1 ‘ \ " \.

e N AN -
LA % PR KBRS
\ \ . LANDSCAPE YARD j,‘-:

A SN\ g Y "

5434 LAKEVIEW ROAD SITE
DAVID WEEKLEY HOMES
CITY OF CHARLOTTE
MECKLENBURG CO., NORTH CAROLINA

CRIHIAIAIK — | | | o, | HERITAGE TREES
0000020202020 50%0%0% ot = = '
200000202020 %02020 2020 %0 20 20 %0 %0 | x
02020202000 20030°02020020 20030 W
e a%0%% 202002000200 00 1 =
CIESIRRIRLLK \
0000000000 0020 20T s \=
0000500202020 %0200
00 0020020 %0 020 %0%
DORRAHIHILLKS

ORISIRLLLLS

~3

LHRKK KRR XXX Vavaviw vavivivewieieiu Sl
S K o
e L O o A T

= o R AR

P SSSS N = o

XX \VAVAVAW/ WAV

X O e Y %% KKK LK ARRTL
QLSRR K X X X I X0 roor ost %00 O XX
BRSBTS e KK o g

2

5

COLEY M 'WALKER

\
%

\

°, \(’v‘ %

L

\
\

Rl

N
%
& N

a ) ‘
s Il
R SRR REEREEK L e e

EX "““““““““““‘ 0*06’0’0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘s‘t"‘% T V 7Sl o TOP OF BANK

& X
LXK XK XD SO IERLLIKIKCICICICICIR
ST Faar el o R R SRR R R AR S
ok E YARD SIS SRS KKK I IRIRAIRCCR K
= et 4‘%"&‘0‘0’:’:’?’?‘:’:‘0’6$’z§:§’:’:‘:’:‘:’:¢:‘&‘2¢““"
B e o SR RIS

REZONING SITE PLAN
AS SHOWN |CHECKED BY:

DECEMBER 16, 2024 [DRAWN BY:

=

DWG SCALE
PROJECT NO:
APPROVED BY:

DRAWING NO.:
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[ —
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Section 2.

i All public roadway improvements will be subject to the standards and criteria of

h. Dumpster and recycling area will be fully enclosed on three sides by a minimum
75% opaque fence with one side being a decorative gate. The fence used to enclose the

8 7 6 5 4 | 3 2 1
- D
R/W 63’ R/W (TOTAL) R/W
right-of-way if not allowed within the Lakeview Road right-of-way by NCDOT. the grade of the adjacent sidewalk when located within 10' of the back of sidewalk. 31'—6" i 31'—6"
Weekley Homes, LLC c. The facades of the buildings abutting public streets and internal network required
Development Stlazll/(liz/rzdosz-“LakeVleW Road g. Transportation improvements will be made to the chkory Lane fr()ntage as required StI'.CCtS will 1’1.0t have blank walls that exceed twenty (20) feet.in 1ength on all bulldlng levels.
Rezoning Pefifion No. 2024-118 by Article 33 of the Ordinance for a local residential street. A minimum eight (8) foot wide Windows will be provided on these facades abutting public streets and internal network 25'-6" (MIN) 25'—6" (MIN)
czomng *etifion 0. - planting strip and eight (8) foot wide sidewalk will be provided along the Site's Hickory required streets in order to accommodate a minimum 25% transparency on the ground floor ’
Site Development Data: Lane frontage. The location of the future back of curb and gutter is to be relocated per the and 15% transparency on the upper floors to avoid blank walls.
—-Acreage: i 04 - appropriate residential wide street cross section. Right-of-way measuring 33.5 feet from the d. The dwelling front entry shall be recessed a minimum of one foot. (MIN) (MIN) (MIN)
a el Hee (137166 166 166 166 166 centerline of Hickory Lane will be dedicated. e. Front elevation rooflines shall include a variation treatment such as a pitch break ~=-6'—0" I 10'-0" 10'-0" | 13'—0"—=f=-6"—0%
Tax Parcel #s: 037-166-01, 037-166-05, 037-166-13, 037-166-14, and 037-166-15 6" _o” " P
—Existing Zoning: N1-A ’ ’ ’ ’ or shed roof. S olS (106" IF 2’~0" STD. CURB) (10'-6" IF 2'—0" STD. CURB) 15% g
° . . . . . .00 X
--Proposed Zoning: N2-A(CD) h. In the event a Right-of-Way Encroachment Agreement is necessary for the f. Front elevations shall include a stone or masonry water table; It is understood stone or (2.00% WA ®\ SLOPE 3/8” PER FT. /® (2.00% W o
--Existing Uses: Vacant and one single family dwelling. installation of any non-standard item(s) (irrigation systems, decorative concrete pavement, masonry may extend above the water table. NCREHCINCHT, s e m— e AT (Lﬂ >
--Proposed Uses: A multi-dwelling development with up to one hundred thirty-two (132) brick pavers, etc.) within a proposed/existing City maintained street right-of-way by a g. Meter banks, HVAC, and related mechanical equipment will be screened as \ o E
dwelling units which may include a combination of duplex, triplex, quadraplex and/or private 1nd1V}dua1, group, business, or homeowner's/ bpsmess assoc1a.t1on? an engroachment required per the UDO. Ground-mounted or wall-mounted mechanical equipment shall not S PLANTING STRIP — SEE NOTE 7 21 cuT wax. 1215
multi-family attached dwelling units as allowed by right and under prescribed conditions in the agreement will be submitted for approved by CDOT prior to construction/installation. be located in the established setbacks along the a frontage. 2:1 CUT MAX. SURFACE COURSE AMENITY ZONE — SEE NOTE 4 31 AL max. 1O [2
N2-A zoning district together with accessory uses as more specifically restricted below in 3:1 FILL MAX. 1" $9.5B e
>
wl
('

--Maximum Building Height: As per the N2-A building height standards.
--Parking: As required by the Ordinance.

1. General Provisions: place within the broad Western Mecklenburg area, by way of a private/public partnership and no more than four of such residential buildings shall be constructed within the APPLY TACK COAT 3. AN ALTERNATIVE PAVEMENT DESIGN MAY BE REQUIRED BY
: : . . PER NCDOT "STD. INTERMEDIATE COURSE CDOT/NCDOT BASED ON SPECIFIC TRAFFIC PARAMETERS.
' ) _ effort or other public sector project support. multi-dwelling development. SPECS. FOR 2
a. Site Location. These Development Standards form a part of the Rezoning Plan j All dwelling units will have garages and all residential buildings fronting a network rdiple W NN 11/2" $9.5C OR 59.58 + goﬁgggr"g SZHC;)AT.E EEAETH T%Téf%g g:i?)%Es %io;E SH':\ELS.BI’?':' 5%
. . : - Pt » . STRUCTURES,” 605 K& % " .
zzi(:)(r:rli;[fodda‘:]eltgleﬂzleevleeo Z;Eg;ﬁ oI;"e:trlgsI; dgrllfii 1t():}(])mﬁ?rﬁifyor?;nae;%rI(;)I:ifna(teIlj;t;fI;ze)sitt(; je A Traffic Impact Study (TIS) is not required for the site due to the development required street or common open space will have rear loaded garages. :}\\\\\5\\\\\\.\\\\ BASE COURSE (2% MAX).
: . . i enerating site trips under ordinance thresholds and not meeting additional TIS triggers. i 8” COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, OR 4” BCBC PN
located on the south side of Lakeview Road which extends south along the western %ase d ong the daill) ]tlri s. the petitioner will be required to sftisf Tier 1 Multir%l%) dal . D) TYPE B25.0C. SHOULD ENTIRE DEVELOPMENT HAVE A 5. SEE PARKING STANDARD DETAILS #50.09A, B, & C FOR INFORMATION "'|<_: g
boundary of Interstate 77 to Hickory Lane (the “Site”). Y TIPS, b N A Sausty e 6.  Environmental Features: CBR OF 6 OR GREATER, THEN AN ALTERNATIVE BASE REGARDING ON—STREET "HEAD—IN" PARKING. K
assessment (3 points). Possible mitigation options are indicated in the attached COURSE PAVEMENT DESIGN MAY BE SUBMITTED TO THE 6. THIS DETAL IS FOR USE ON STREETS WITH FREQUENT DRIVEWAYS
o Comprehensive Transportation Review (CTR) summary table. CITY. :
b. Zoning Districts/Ordinance. Development of the Site will be governed by the P v P view ( ) su il a. The Petitioner shall comply with the Charlotte City Council approved and adopted | SAHAEHHRA THAT PRECLUDE ON-—STREET PARKING. 2| -
Rezoning Plan as well as the applicable provisions of the City of Charlotte Unified ) ) ) Unified Development Ordinance, Stormwater Articles 23 through 28. The location, size, and SUBGRADE 7. PLANTING STRIP ADJACENT TO SIDEWALK SHALL BE GRADED TO %”
Development Ordinance (the “Ordinance”). Unless the Rezoning Plan establishes more k. A left turn lane shall be provided along Lakeview Road into the development onto type of storm water management systems that may be depicted on the Rezoning Plan are COMPACTED SUBGRADE (SEE SECTION 1A.16) PER FOOT (MIN.) UP TO 14" PER FOOT (MAX.), EXCEPT WHERE
stringent standards, the regulations established under the Ordinance for the N2-A zoning Road A as generally depicted on the Rezoning Plan. A 100-foot stem shall be provided subject to review and approval as part of the full development plan submittal and are not TYPICAL PAVEMENT SECTION KEY gﬁ%ﬁS%EgAngg# &wg&%ggwssgﬁggﬁgg%gmpmcn% N
classification shall govern all development taking place on the Site. along Road A measured from Lakeview Road where no parking is permitted. implicitly approved with this rezoning. Adjustments may be necessary in order to — ' (3] -
accommodate actual storm water treatment requirements and natural site discharge points. ® g—g gﬁ:gﬁ;g gg;g ﬁ:g ggg&g or (o Rl
c..d 11?raphlcs and 15:11t§r2}1t(119ns. gh?dgchen;atw .deplc'go.ns of the uses, pgrlfll(rlllg areafl, Buffers, Yards, Open Space, and Landscaping: 20" VALLEY GUTTER (SEE NOTE 1), |NOT FOR USE IN ET le I—'l\ 8
sidewalks, structures and buildings, building elevations, driveways, streets, building an b. The Site will comply with the Tree provisions of the Ordinance found in Article 20. (S) 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK W
parking envelope“s, open space areas, and ogler development matters and site elements a. Walkways shall be provided to connect all residential entrances to sidewalks along The final location of the required tree save/replanted tree save areas depicted on the NOT TO SCALE + LZ)
(collectively the “Development/Site Elements”) set forth on the Rezoning Plan should be abutting streets. For dwelling units which front along a network required street, a direct Rezoning Plan are subject to review and approval as part of the full development plan g -
rev1eyved In conjunction with the provisions of these Devellopment Standards.. The layout, pedestrian connection will be provided from the entrance to the adjacent public sidewalk. submittal and are not implicitly approved with this rezoning petition and are subject to > CITY OF CHARLOTTE LOCAL RESIDENTIAL WIDE STREET AT INTERSECTION - g N
locations, sizes, and formulations of the Development/Site Elements depicted on the change m LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS r—sl o™
Rezoning Plan are graphic representations of the Development/Site elements proposed. . . . . ' e ’ STD. NO. [ REV. = Q
©
Changes to the Rezoning Plan not anticipated by the Rezoning Plan will be reviewed and b. ) A required ten (10) foot wide Clqss C landscape yard.wﬂl be prov1d_ed as general}y L . . CHARLOTTE. WITH CURB EXTENSION TYPICAL SECTION <6 SlDEWALK) U—03C2 23 n c c"\)
approved as allowed by Article 37.3 of the Ordinance depicted on the Rezoning Plan as per Article 20.9 of the Ordinance for portions of the Site c. Development within any SWIM/PCSO Buffers shall be coordinated with and ~ . S o 4"
' ' abutting single family, duplex, triplex, and quadraplex dwellings. subject to approval by Charlotte-Mecklenburg Storm Water Services and mitigated if f ¢ N\ . Q o 8
Since the project has not undergone the design development and construction phases, it is N . . . required by Ordinance. Str'eam delineation reports are subject to review and approval by R/W . 58’ TCiTAL R/W . R/W \ (@) g m cE>
intended that this Rezoning Plan provide for flexibility in allowing some alterations or c. A conditional ten (10) foot wide Class C landscape yard will be provided along Charlotte Storm Water Services. 29 | 29 . ’?é (] fé 8
modifications from the graphic representations of the Development/Site Elements. the right-of-way for Interstate 77 within the area where residential buildings are identified on . . i1 ":;; w =
Therefore’ there may be instances where minor modifications will be allowed without the Rezoning Plan; not within the tree save area identified on the Rezoning Plan. No fence or 7. Lighting: \ = (/7] c;, 8
requiring the Administrative Minor Amendment Process per Article 37.3 of the Ordinance. wall is required within the landscape yard due to the existing noise abatement wall along the ) . Q o 5 §
These instances WOUIq in'clude chapges to graphics if they are minor and don't materially Interstate. a. All freestanding exterior lighting installed on the Site shall comply with Article 16.2 217 (MIN) 217 (MIN) . E ,2_ g =
change the overall design intent depicted on the Rezoning Plan. ' . . . ' of the Ordinance. (MIN) (MIN) (MIN) (MIN) (MIN) (MIN) \ (R o T >
d. Front, side and rear setbacks will be provided as required by the Ordinance. >'_0n 8'—o* 8'—0" | 10'—=6" 10'=6" | 8'_0" 80" >_Q” \ C & o
The Planning Director .Wil‘l gietennine.if such minor modjﬁcations are allowed per th.is 8. Amendments to the Rezoning Plan: (SEE NOTE 1) (11" IF VALLEY) (11° IF VALLEY) (SEE NoTE 1)] ,ﬁ g §
ameqded process, and 1f. it is determined that the alteratlc.)n. dogs not meet the criteria e. Open space will be provided per the N2-A requirements found in Article 5.4. In 1.5% 1.5% > o ..
cliescrlbed ab(;;/e,. tlhe 31;6;1t10;1erhsha011 dt.hen f(‘>11'ow thi Admlnlstra}tllve Minor ?mendmeﬁt areas where common open space is provided, such areas will be amenitized with usable a. Future amendments to the Rezoning Plan (which includes these Development (2.00% MAX) SLOPE 3/8" PER FT. (2.00% MAX Hq 8 a
pr(t)i'ess l?er rt1lc e N . tof rihe' t 12 1garége, in each instance, however, subject to the outdoor hardscape features, such as courtyards, seating areas, and include various landscape Standards) may be applied for by the then Owner or Owners of the applicable development / TR NN T — . i — — 5 IR W T e
ctiioner's appeal rights set forth in the Urdinance. features, such as grass, groundcover, trees, and shrubs. area or portion of the Site affected by such amendment in accordance with the provisions el 7 08 O
o herein and of Article 37.3 of the Ordinance. 2:1 CUT MAX. S R R ) - <
d. . Number of Buildings Princip.al and. Accessory. The total number Of pr1n01pal f. Residential bulldlngs Wthh abut both a frontage and common open space may have 3:1 FILL MAX. \%:]I gh{[ mﬁi o puf S
residential buildings as part of the multi-dwelling development component to be developed sidewalls which orient perpendicularly to the common open space rather than a frontage 9.  Binding Effect of the Rezoning Application: Phﬁ&ﬁﬁ gmz - ggg Egg § ' ' -2 5
on the Site will be limited to twenty-nine (29). It is understood that twenty-eight (28) within the areas as generally depicted on the Rezoning Plan. The common open space shall SURFACE COURSE o
buildings are genet al.l y depicted. The incregse. in one b}lilding permits thq ability to ingreas; have a minimum width of 50 feet and a maximum length of 500 feet. a If this Rezoning Petition is approved, all conditions applicable to the development 17 S9.58
the number of buildings so long as the building massing along an exterior property line is f e Site | f (% e R 'pp Plan will, ool pg Lo p o FINAL LIFT TO BE APPLIED UPON MEETING ONE OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
not increased and the number of units does not exceed 132 units. Accessory buildings and The front setback alone Hickory Lane shall be increased to the N1-A required ot the site imposed under the kezoning Flan will, unless amended 1n the manner provide 1) 75% DEVELOPMENT OCCUPANCY,
structures located on the Site shall not be considered in any limitation on the number of §7 foot setback from the fut g ht fry ¢ te a better transition from th dc'l ¢ herein and under the Ordinance, be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Petitioner 2) 1 YEAR FROM INTERMEDIATE COURSE PLACEMENT, NOTES:
buildings on the Site. Accessory buildings and structures associated with the multi-dwelling Nl-zozosiqeingcdist?cr‘? ¢ luture right-ol-way 1o create a better transiion rom the adjacen and subsequent owners of the Site or Development Areas, as applicable, and their respective QE;LLC'II';\(;:TK "g%T 3) FOR ETJ STREETS, FINAL 1" MAY BE PLACED WHEN APPROVED BY NCDOT. . ' BUFFER GAN BE ADDITIONAL R/W OR <
development will be constructed utilizing similar building materials, colors, architectural ' heirs, devisees, personal representatives, successors in interest or assigns. SPECS. FOR ROADS 'N:E?MEE'AST; Sf:Och)RRSZQ o5 SIDEWALK UTILITY EASEMENT.
elements, and designs as the principal building(s) located on the Site. é’;ngcS)LR%%TSURES-" R 2 / ‘ ‘ 2. PLANTING STRIP ADJACENT TO SIDEWALK Z
C | Desion Guideli _BASE COURSE " SHALL Bl; GRADED TO %" PER FOOT (MIN.) |
. s i e . eneral Design Gulidelines: 8" COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, OR 4” BCBC TYPE B25.0C. UP TO 1%” PER FOOT (MAX.), EXCEPT
2. Permitted Uses & Development Area Limitations: SHOULD ENTIRE DEVELOPMENT HAVE A CBR OF 6 OR GREATER, THEN WHERE EXCESSVE. TTUBAL CRADES MAKE O
) ) o ] ) ) ) ) ) . AN ALTERNATIVE BASE COURSE PAVEMENT DESIGN MAY BE SUBMITTED THIS REQUIREMENT IMPRACTICAL. IN SUCH m m
. . . . Co a. The residential buildings on the Site will comply with the applicable residential site TO THE CITY FOR APPROVAL. CASES, CDOT MAY AUTHORIZE A SUITABLE
a. The Site may be developed with a multi-dwelling development which is to be made s } . . I . ) GRADE. |— U) <
o . . . . layout, building design standards, and building material restrictions found in Article 5ofthe e e —
up of a combination of duplex, triplex, quadraplex and/or multi-family attached dwelling Ordi A buildi d struct ated with th lti-dwelli SUBGRADE 3. IF AMENITY ZONE IS AUTHORIZED IN PLACE Ll | o
units for a maximum total of 132 dwelling units, together with accessory uses, as allowed by ramance. \CCESSOTY  DULIAINgGS  and  structures assoclated Wi ¢ Mui-GWering " COMPACTED SUBGRADE (SEE SECTION 1.A.18) " OF PLANTING STRIP. CONCRETE SHALL BE 4" 7p
. . L . o development will be constructed utilizing similar building materials, colors, architectural i ’ E =
right and under prescribed conditions in the N2-A zoning district. . . oo X THICK AND CROSS SLOPE SHALL BE 1.5% Q T
elements, and designs as the principal building(s) located on the Site. TYPICAL PAVEMENT SECTION (2% MAX). O |— I_
3 Access. Transportation Improvements & Streetscape: b. Windows, doors, porches, stoops, or other architectural features are required on all KEY < I O m
. 2 P p pe: frontage-facing facades to avoid the appearance of blank walls. All ground floor entrances (®) 2-6" STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER OR 2'-0" VALLEY GUTTER 4. MIN. 11 LANES REQUIRED IF USED IN ETJ O T~
to individual units on a frontage with a sidewalk shall be between 1' and 5' above or below (S 4 CONCRETE SDEWALK o >- o O
a. Access to the Site will be provided by a new public local residential wide street N O-l- -l- O S C AI_E L < 2
extending from Lakeview Road to Hickory Lane as generally depicted on the Rezoning Plan. ; | -
There is also a proposed street stub extending to the western property line of the Site. The - T x L
placement and configuration of the access points are subject to any minor modifications e CITY OF CHARLOTTE LO C AL R ES | D E N‘H AL M E D | U M STR EET == LLJ O o
required by CDOT and/or NCDOT in accordance with applicable published standards. The m LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS > TTRTR 0
new local residential streets will include a streetscape consisting of a minimum eight (8) foot — TYPICAL SECTION ( 8 ’ SIDEWALK ) =lD. NO. L REV. LLl
wide planting strip and six (6) foot wide sidewalk. No on-street parking will be provided QZHARIM INCLUDES CHARLOTTE ETJ U—-02B 23/ \¢ ; O 0
along the portion of the street between tax parcels 037-166-04 & 06 and CLDSM U-03Cl1 ( \ [ N < = E oc
may be utilized for that portion of the street. , , o 15" S—9.58 2'_6" STANDARD CURB & GUTTER o — - |
30" MIN. TO REAR 30" MIN. TO < > P m
b. The alignment of the internal vehicular circulation and driveways may be modified OF PARKING PAD REAR INTERIOR WALL ADDITIONAL PARKING BAYS AND ROVIDE CATCH BASIN OR SLOPE PARKING AREA m < 0 Z
by the Petitioner to accommodate changes in traffic patterns, parking layouts and any REVERSE CURVES,/CHAMFERS TOWARD STREET FLOW LINE < 0 LLl
adjustments required for approval by CDOT and/or NCDOT in accordance with published | D3* |lwa—0 % AS APPROPRIATE. Te} -
standards. | 1:1 CHAMFER MAY BE \¢
A PROVIDED IN LIEU OF O
c. All required transportation improvements will be approved and constructed CABC gShBAGPé,SSED GUTTER E%E&SE CURVES AS T
before the Site's first building certificate of occupancy is issued, subject to the Petitioner's ! (TYP.) '
ability to post a bond for any improvements not i.n place at the time of the issuance of the ALLEY WITH NORMAL CROWN % E
first certificate of occupancy as approved by the City of Charlotte. =
o o . . o . ! —0.5% 1.57 5-9.58 0.5%= % TFEE
d. The Petitioner will dedicate via fee simple conveyance any additional right-of-way PARALLEL—PARKING s|s|(T|S
indicated on the Rezoning Plan as right-of-way to be dedicated, and the additional * ~ PAVEMENT MARKINGS ]
right-of-way will be dedicated prior to the issuance of the first certificate of occupancy. The 110" MIN GARAGE PER MUTCD (TYP.) @
Petitioner will provide a permanent sidewalk easement for any of the proposed sidewalks ~——(OPTIONAL) PT
that are located along public streets and outside of the right-of-way. The permanent \\ * 8
sideyvalk easement will be located a minimum of two (2) feet behind the sidewalk where | * CABC CONCRETE ‘ | C ‘ C ’ ' | ‘ " EDGE OF TRAVEL LANE o
feasible. ARKING. PAD 5 MIN STRIP (TYP.) - 22" MIN. ] <
* OMPACTED SUBGRADE = % 5
. Lakeview Road i ignat 4+ A ith a sh th on th NOTES: MEASURE DISTANCE TO kS
e akeview Road is designated a 4+ Avenue with a shared use path on the | I ALLEY WITH INVERSE CROWN R NEXT INTERVENING STREET STREET - A
adopted Charlotte Streets Map The requlred distance from the centerline to the future back 1. REVERSE CURVES/CHAMFERS NOT NECESSARY IF ADEQUATE DRAINAGE OR ACCESSIBLE RAMP |_ = %
of curb is a minimum of thirty (30) feet. Right-of-way measuring 50 feet from the centerline NOTES: CAN BE PROVIDED THAT WILL ENSURE THAT SEDIMENT, WATER, DEBRIS, FROM THIS POINT. (7)] Z3
of Lakeview Road will be dedicated if it does not currently exist. \ ETC., DOES NOT  COLLECT IN 90—DEGREE CORNERS. (SEE MATRIX BELOW) - 535
~| [ 1. SUBGRADE SHALL BE COMPACTED TO PUBLIC STREET STANDARDS. 2. PARALLEL ACCESSIBLE SPACES AND LOADING ZONES TO BE REVIEWED p T2
.. . .. . . . . BY CDOT ON A CASE—BY—CASE BASIS. [T g =
f. The Petltloner shall pr0V1de a minimum elght (8) fOOt Wlde pl-antlng strlp and twelve (12) PARKING PAD* 2. STORM DRAINAGE (NOT SHOWN) SHALL BE PROVIDED AS NECESSARY. E aN|O
foot wide shared-use path along the future back of curb of the Site's Lakeview Road frontage \ 3. FOR PARKING BAYS THAT ARE 8 FEET IN WIDTH OR GREATER, THE MINIMUM DISTANCE TO NEXT oL
where feasible due to the limited frontage. If allowed by NCDOT, additional right-of-way ! 3. ALLEYS SHALL BE CONSIDERED PRIVATE EASEMENTS AND WILL NOT A DT ARKINGS SHALL BE SET AT ONE (1) FOOT LESS THAN THE INTERVENING STREET % x| o
along Lakeview Road will be dedicated so the shared-use path is within the right-of-way. | 2’—0" VALLEY GUTTER OR BE ACCEPTED FOR MAINTENANCE BY THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE. ARTERIAL,/ — g <
The right-of-way or a permanent sidewalk easement will be located a minimum of two (2) 1’—0” CONCRETE STRIP 4. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY AT LEAST 5 FEET, OR GREATER 4. DREATER SEPARSTION FROM INTERVENING STREETS THAN THE o 22 DRIVEWAY | ~CCAL/ | "UPTOWN L =
. . . . 16’ ’ DISTANCES PROVIDED IN THE MATRIX MAY BE REQUIRED AT CDOT'S Ko COLLECTOR STREET w
feet behind the shared use path where feasible. If the shared-use path is not allowed within —— | - IF REQUIRED BY PLANNING (LOT SIZE) REQUIREMENTS AND/OR N.C. DISCRETION. x > 3]
the Lakeview Road right-of-way, it will be constructed outside the Lakeview Road (SEE NOTE 5) BUILDING CODE. < 8 | LOCAL/COLLECTOR 20 20 20’ L ol
right-of-way, within a public access easement, and maintained by the Petitioner. The PLAN > igggg&&?@'”B‘};GAE,N,?EQLETEEC?SSE"SD%)R Eé{%%:% BPTARIEE\E Lkg&)NTOOF = T JUPTO o >
. ’, ’, ’ — 5. MINIMUM 20’ WIDE PAVEMENT REQUIRED IF ALLEY IS TO BE i © | ARTERIAL/UPTOWN , , ) | O |
- STREET FLOW LINE. SLOPING PARKING AREA TO STREET FLOW LINE O 20 20 50 ul
required perimeter trees shall be located behind the shared-use path and out of the CONSIDERED A "FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROAD” PER NC FIRE CODE. STREET FLOW LINE. - SLOPING DERKING £REA TO STREE 2‘ 9 STREET g E @
@ >
* WITH NO PARKING PAD, DIMENSION D3 IS REQUIRED TO BE MINIMUM 5° BUT NO GREATER THAN 7°. WITH . < < Slelu|Q
PARKING PAD, DIMENSION D4 IS REQUIRED TO BE A MINIMUM OF 20'. O R UFER IS REQUIRED BETVEEN ARKING D TE Bike LNES: A 3 o @ AEIEIE
NOT TO SCALE ‘ NOT TO SCALE S|8|E|%
DRAWING NO.:
«i» CITY OF CHARLOTTE RESIDENTIAL ALLEY DETAIL «i» CITY OF CHARLOTTE RZ 02
LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS COUBLE LOADED W/ TWO_WAY OPERATION N LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS PARALLEL PARKING STANDARDS ST MO REV. -
QHARLOTTE- INCLUDES CHARLOTTE ETJ / B 11.198B 12/\EHARLUITE» INCLUDES CHARLOTTE ETJ 50.09C|2 fy

CDOT and NCDOT, as applicable, to the roadway improvements within their respective
road system authority. It is understood that such improvements may be undertaken by the
Petitioner on its own or in conjunction with other development or roadway projects taking

dumpster will be of a material prescribed by the Ordinance and be of a compatible color
used on the principal buildings.

i. No more than six (6) attached dwelling units may be located in a residential building

FINAL LIFT TO BE APPLIED UPON MEETING ONE OF THE NOTES:
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
1) 75% DEVELOPMENT OCCUPANCY, 1. VALLEY GUTTER IS ALLOWED ONLY WITH PRIOR APPROVAL FROM CITY.

2) 1 YEAR FROM INTERMEDIATE COURSE PLACEMENT,

3) FOR ETJ STREETS, FINAL 1" MAY BE PLACED WHEN 2

APPROVED BY NCDOT.

2’ BUFFER CAN BE SUE OR ADDITIONAL R/W.

CONDITIONAL ZONING REQUEST 1

5 | 4 |

3
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